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30-Day Hazardous Waste Storage Extension Request
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 

Division of Materials Management 
625 Broadway, 9th Floor 
Albany, NY 12233-7256 

Please note that generators may only be granted one extension for a particular situation and must be able to prove to DEC that 
their need for an extension is due to temporary, unforeseen, and uncontrollable circumstances. 
If you need assistance filling out this form, please email info.sqg@dec.ny.gov or call 518-402-8652. 

FACILITY INFORMATION 
Facility Name: 

Facility Location Address: Facility City: State: 
  NY 

Zip Code: 

EPA Identification #: (Should begin with “NY”) Facility Phone Number: 

Facility Generation Category:          LQG SQG NYSDEC Region #: 

Facility Contact: Contact Phone Number: Contact Fax Number: 

Facility Contact Address (if different from above): Contact City State: Zip Code: 

Contact Email Address: 

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION 
Hazardous Waste Disposal Vendor Name: Hazardous Waste Disposal Vendor Address: 

Affected Waste(s) Description: (Provide a description of the type, quantity and oldest accumulation start date for each 
waste stream that you are requesting this extension for [ e.g., six 55-gal drums hydrochloric acid 1/1/2021]) 

Extension Justification: (Describe how your current situation meets the standard of temporary, unforeseen, and 
uncontrollable circumstances) 

Owner/Operator/Authorized Representative Name: Owner/Operator/Authorized Representative Signature: 

DEC requires that these requests be submitted by email so the Department can respond to your request in a timely 
manner. Email your completed request form to the appropriate DEC Regional contact and info.sqg@dec.ny.gov. 
DEC contact information can be found on the next page. 
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DEC Contact Information 

REGION 1 
SUNY @ Stony Brook 
50 Circle Road 
Stony Brook NY 11790 
Walter Parish 
walter.parish@dec.ny.gov 
(631) 444-0240

REGION 2 
47-40 21st Street
Long Island City NY 11101
Sharif Rahman
sharif.rahman@dec.ny.gov
(718) 482-7968

REGION 3 
21 South Putt Corners Rd 
New Paltz NY 12561 
David Pollock 
david.pollock@dec.ny.gov 
(845) 256-3138

REGION 4 
1130 N. Westcott Rd. 
Schenectady NY 12306 
Brian Maglienti 
brian.maglienti@dec.ny.gov 
(518) 357-2085

REGION 5 
232 Golf Course Road 
Warrensburg NY 12885  
Kevin Wood 
kevin.wood@dec.ny.gov  
(518) 623-1233

REGION 6 
317 Washington St. 
Watertown NY 13601 
Gary McCullouch 
gary.mccullouch@dec.ny.gov 
(315) 785-2427

REGION 7 
615 Erie Blvd. West 
Syracuse NY 13204 
Steve Perrigo 
steve.perrigo@dec.ny.gov 
(315) 426-7414

REGION 8 
6274 E. Avon-Lima Rd. 
Avon NY 14414 
Greg MacLean 
RCRA.R8@dec.ny.gov 
(585) 226-5408

REGION 9 
700 Delaware Ave. 
Buffalo, NY 14209 
Kathleen Emery 
kathleen.emery@dec.ny.gov 
(716) 851-7220

CENTRAL OFFICE 
Division of Materials Management 
9th Floor 
625 Broadway 
Albany NY 12233 
Thomas Killeen 
thomas.killeen@dec.ny.gov  
(518) 402-9674
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